TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Highpoint Capital Funding, LLC		111/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Manufacturing Group, LLC	
Street Address:	501 Little Falls Road	
City:	Cedar Grove	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07009	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2577054	SERVOMETER
Registration Number:	2458349	SERVOMETER
Registration Number:	2302537	SERVOMETRIC
Registration Number:	2243424	INTERCONNECTRIC
Registration Number:	1534977	s
Registration Number:	1453944	SERVO-FLEX
Registration Number:	1454895	SERVO-TORQUE
Registration Number:	1507507	SERVOMETER
Registration Number:	1513179	SERVOMETER
Registration Number:	1510419	s
Registration Number:	1512138	s
Registration Number:	3642457	s
Registration Number:	3567346	BELLOWSTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 2024083121 x2348

 Email:
 tnuckolls@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jean Paterson

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015237-5-10-15-20 TQ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim Nuckolls
Signature:	/Tim Nuckolls/
Date:	12/09/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=12-09-11 Highpoint Capital COVER-TM#page1.tif

source=12-09-11 Highpoint Capital-TM#page1.tif source=12-09-11 Highpoint Capital-TM#page2.tif source=12-09-11 Highpoint Capital-TM#page3.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,577,054 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia M. Del Rio Internal Address: c/o Emmet. Marvin & Martin, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 13 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 120 Broadway, 32nd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed			
City: New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: New York Zip: 10271 Phone Number: 212-238-3000 Fax Number: 212-238-3100 Email Address: pdelrio@emmetmarvin.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: mollio	12/05/2011			
! Signature Patricia M. Del Rio Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of November 2, 2011 by HighPoint Capital Funding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Lender") in favor of Precision Manufacturing Group, LLC a New Jersey limited liability company ("Precision"), and BellowsTech, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Bellowstech", together with Precision, the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of June 5, 2008, by and between the Company and the Lender, the Company granted to the Lender a security interest in the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to terminate and release the security interest the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and filed on June 5, 2008 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel: 003790; Frame: 0110,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

EMM-1094930_1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

HighPoint Capital Funding, LLC

By: James O. Garner J Name: James O. Garner J Title: Managing Disce 12

EMM-1094930_1.DOC

Schedule A to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 22, 2011

MARK	REGISTRATION NO./SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
SERVOMETER	2,577,054/ 75/748,784	06/11/2002
SERVOMETER	2,458,349/ 75/748,790	06/05/2001
SERVOMETRIC	2,302,537/ 75/326,849	12/21/1999
INTERCONNECTRIC	2,243,424/ 75/275,059	05/04/1999
S AND DESIGN	1,534,977/ 73/637,631	04/18/1989
SERVO-FLEX	1,453,944/ 73/638,263	08/25/1987
SERVO-TORQUE	1,454,895/ 73/638,282	09/01/1987
SERVOMETER	1,507,507/ 73/712,437	10/04/1988
SERVOMETER	1,513,179/ 73/712,463	11/15/1988
S AND DESIGN	1,510,419/ 73/713,429	10/25/1988
S AND DESIGN	1,512,138/ 73/713,452	11/08/1988
S LOGO	3,624,457	06/23/2009
BELLOWSTECH	3,567,346	01/27/2009

EMM-1094930_1.DOC

RECORDED: 12/09/2011